L22000355536

| (Re | equestor's Name) |) |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--------------|
| (Ac | idress) | |
| (Ac | idress) | |
| (Ci | ty/State/Zip/Phor | ne #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bu | usiness Entity Na | me) |
| (Do | ocument Number |) |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificate | es of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



400390555834

S. HALL S. GOL

22 천의 15 천의 대 5기

PET THE SAHIO: 50

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

| D | ate: | 08/15/2022 | and DW |
|--|-----------------------------|---|-------------|
| | | Acc#I20160000072 | 41: () = V |
| Name: | Bird Treas | ury Holdco, LLC | |
| Document #: | | | |
| Order #: | 14494911 | | |
| Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of | | | |
| Apostille/Notarial Certification: | | Country of Destination: Number of Certs: | |
| Filing: | Certifie Plain: COGS: | d: 🗸 | 22 AUG 15 |
| Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref# | Amoun | t:\$ 155.00 | |

COVER LETTER

| | ew rung Secu ivision of Corp | | | | |
|--------------|---------------------------------|---|-------------------|--|---|
| or ib incert | Bird Treasu | ry Holdco, LLC | | | |
| SUBJECT | · | Name of | Limited Liabilit | y Company | |
| The enclos | ed Articles of (| Organization and feets |) are submitted | for filing. | |
| Please retu | rn all correspoi | ndence concerning this | matter to the fo | ollowing: | |
| | Sandra Pesca | dor | | | |
| | | <u></u> | Name of | Person | |
| | Bird Rides, I | ne. | | | |
| | | | Firm/Co | npany | |
| | 382 NE 191s | ı St # 88235 | | | |
| | | | Addre | ess | √ |
| | Miami, Fl. 3 | 3179 | | | 22 22 23 |
| | sandra.pescad | or@bird.co | City/State and | d Zip Code | 22 AUG 15 Ali 4: 57 |
| | • | E-mail address: (to be t | ised for future a | nnual report notificati | on) |
| For further | information co | ncerning this matter, p | lease call: | | 4: 5 |
| | Linda Stauffe | er a | 713 1(| 332-3754 | 7 |
| | Nam | e of Person | Area Code | Daytime Telephon | e Number |
| Enclosed | is a check for t | he following amount: | | | |
| | | □\$130.00 Filing Fo Certificate of Status | s Certitī | 5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed) | ☐\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| | New F Divisi P.O. F | ng Address Gling Section on of Corporations Box 6327 massee, FL 32314 | | Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallahi 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230 | assee et, Suite 810 |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

| Bird Treasury I | Ioldeo, LLC | | 1.72.22 - 24.1.72.25 | |
|---|---|--|---|-------------|
| (Mus | contain the words "Limited I | .iability Company, "L | l.,C., for "LLC.") | |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and st | reet address of the principal of | Tice of the Limited Li | iability Company is: | |
| <u>Pr</u> | incipal Office Address: | | Mailing Address: | |
| 382 NE 191st \$ | St# 88235 | | | |
| Miami, Florida | | _ | | |
| | | | | |
| ARTICLE III - Registere | d Agent, Registered Office, | & Registered Agent | 's Signature: | |
| ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Cor another business entity wi | npany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registratio street address of the registered | Registered Agent, Yon,) agent are: | 's Signature: ou must designate an individual or | |
| ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Cor another business entity wi | npany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registratio | Registered Agent, Yon,) agent are: | 's Signature: ou must designate an individual or | ; |
| ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Cor another business entity wi | npany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registratio street address of the registered <u>CT Corporation Syst</u> | Registered Agent, Yon,) agent are: emName | 's Signature: ou must designate an individual or | ; |
| ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Cor another business entity wi | npany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registratio street address of the registered <u>CT Corporation Syst</u> 1200 South Pine Isla | Registered Agent, Yo n.) agent are: em Name nd Road | ou must designate an individual or | ; |
| ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Cor another business entity wi | npany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registratio street address of the registered <u>CT Corporation Syst</u> 1200 South Pine Isla | Registered Agent, Yon,) agent are: emName | ou must designate an individual or | ; |
| ARTICLE III - Registere (The Limited Liability Cor another business entity wi | npany cannot serve as its own th an active Florida registratio street address of the registered <u>CT Corporation Syst</u> 1200 South Pine Isla | Registered Agent, Yo n.) agent are: em Name nd Road | ou must designate an individual or | ; |

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent Signature (REQUIRED)

Linda Stauffer

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager Bird Rides, Inc. AMBR 8605 Santa Monica Blvd., #20388 West Hollywood, CA 90069 (Use attachment if necessary) ____, (OPTIONAL) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Travis VanderZanden Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Travis VanderZanden Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent